Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nava ZISAPEL Moshe LAUDON Dvorah DAILY	NAME: Neurim Pharmaceuticals (1991) Ltd.
Execution Date(s):9/13/06, 9/13/06, 9/12/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Tyes X No	ADDRESS: 8 Hanechoshet Street Tel Aviv 69710 Israel
3. Name of Conveyance:	191 401
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/562,197	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Barbara G. Ernst Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 2007-123	Authorized User Name <u>Barbara G. Ernst</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Caraara G Ernst Signature	Sept. 21, 2006 Date
Barbara G. Ernst Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:3	

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0422

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Nava ZISAPEL, a citizen of Israel, residing at 23 Kisufim Street, Tel Aviv 69355 Israel, Moshe LAUDON, a citizen of Israel, residing at 30 Herzl Street, Kfar Saba 44444 Israel and Dvorah DAILY, a citizen of Israel, residing at 9 Leib Yafe Street, 46321 Herzliya, Israel, are the inventors of an invention in 2-AMINOBENZOYL DERIVATIVES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number PCT/IL04/000567, filed June 24, 2004; and

WHEREAS, NEURIM PHARMACEUTICALS (1991) LTD., organized under the laws of Israel, with a place of business at 8 Hanechoshet Street, Tel Aviv 69710 Israel is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Nava ZISAPEL, Moshe LAUDON and Dvorah DAILY have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NEURIM PHARMACEUTICALS (1991) LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said NEURIM PHARMACEUTICALS (1991) LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said NEURIM PHARMACEUTICALS (1991) LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said NEURIM PHARMACEUTICALS (1991) LTD., its

Assignment - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0423 successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 3/9/06 Nava Zisapel L.S.

Date 13/9/06

Moshe Laudon

L.S.

Date 12/9/06 December 12/9/06 L.S.

Assignment - Page 2

## ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

1425 K Street, NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202)783-6040 Telefax: (202)783-6031

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE:

October 2, 2006

TO:

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attn: Assignment Branch

Fax. No.:

571-273-0140

Your Ref.:

U.S. Patent Application 10/562, 197

Our Ref.:

2007-123

FROM:

RECORDED: 10/02/2006

Barbara G. Ernst

Number of Pages Including This Transmittal Sheet: 4

If any problems in connection with this facsimile, please contact: Judith Pennington 202-783-6040

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICES. THANK YOU.

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assignment Branch of The United States Patent and Trademark office, telefax number 571-273-0140 on this date of my signature.

Signature

Judith Pennington

Typed Name

October 2, 2006

**Date of Signature** 

PATENT

REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0425